
SOURCE OF SUPPLY RECYCLED
CITY EFFECTIVE DATE FROM TO UNITRATE SIZE CHARGE SUPPLIER % WATER NOTES
CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY (Los Altos and portions of Cupertino, Mountain View and Sunnyvale)
Residential 2/1/2020 1 - 10 ccf 5.4432 5/8 x 3/4 18.58 SCVWD 80% 5.9572 $.501/ccf credit for agricultural users

11 - 27 ccf 5.7907 3/4 27.87 Wells 20%
28 + ccf 6.9488 1 46.44

1 1/2 92.88
2 148.60
3 278.63
4 421.00
6 684.16
8 1,094.68

10 1,559.44

Non-Residential 1 + ccf 5.9572 5/8 x 3/4 14.53
3/4 21.79
1 36.32

1 1/2 72.63
2 116.20
3 217.88
4 328.93
6 534.52
8 855.18

10 1,218.32

MILPITAS
5/8 14.32 Hetch Hetchy 60% 3.79 *Includes Capital Surcharge $1.08/ccf
3/4 21.47 SCVWD 35%
1 35.79 Recycled 5%

4/1/2019 1 + ccf 6.71 1 1/2 71.57
2 114.51
3 214.7
4 357.84

6+ 715.68

MOUNTAIN VIEW 
Single-Family 7/1/2019 0 - 3 ccf 5.21 5/8x3/4 15.35 Hetch Hetchy 87% 4.50 Meter Charge:Single-Family uniform rate $15.35/month

4 - 15 ccf 6.94 1 30.70 Wells 10%
16 + ccf 11.10 1 1/2 61.40 SCVWD 3%

2 98.25
Multi-Family 0 - 2 ccf 5.21 3 184.20

2 - 7 ccf 6.94 4 307.00
7 + ccf 11.10 6 614.00

8 982.40
Commercial 1 + ccf 6.94 10 1,473.60

Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Institutional, Construction, 
Irrigation and City Accounts*

RATE BLOCKS

Water Rate Survey

MONTHLY
METER SERVICE

MONTHLY

Qualifying non-profit group living facilities, agricultural 
employee housing facilities, and migrant farm worker 
housing centers are eligible for credits as shown on 
Schedule LIRA.

Eligible SF customers LIRA credit of 50% of 5/8: x 3/4" 
service charge not to exceed $48
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SOURCE OF SUPPLY RECYCLED
CITY EFFECTIVE DATE FROM TO UNITRATE SIZE CHARGE SUPPLIER % WATER NOTES

RATE BLOCKS

Water Rate Survey

MONTHLY
METER SERVICE

MONTHLY

PALO ALTO
Residential 7/1/2019 0 - 6 ccf 6.66 5/8 20.25 Hetch Hetchy 100% No charge* *Permitted users may pick up recycled water for use.

(Single Family) 7 + 10.07 3/4 20.25 There is no consumption charge for recycled water, 
1 20.25 but there is a $50 charge for the permit.

1 1/2 65.40
2 101.17
3 214.44
4 381.37
6 780.79
8 1436.57

10 2271.20

Commercial &
Multi-Family Residential 1 + ccf 7.71 5/8 17.71

3/4 23.67
1 35.59

1 1/2 65.40
2 101.17
3 214.44
4 381.37
6 780.79
8 1436.57

10 2271.20

FREMONT (Alameda County Water District)
All Users 3/1/2020 1 + ccf 4.596 5/8 28.31 CA Water Project 40% N/A

1 43.65 Alameda Watershed 40%
1 1/2 81.99 Hetch Hetchy 20%
2 128.00
3 273.70
4 488.41
6 1232.24
8 2152.44

10 3226.00

All Users 7/1/2019 5/8 28.60  Hetch Hetchy 22% 3.114
3/4 28.60  SCVWD 73%

Elevation: 1 50.57  Wells 5%
Zone #    1 1 + ccf 4.31 1 1/2 87.17
Zone #   2 1 + ccf 4.39 2 131.11
Zone #  3 & 4 1 + ccf 4.70 3 270.23
Zone #  5 & 6 1 + ccf 5.09 4 475.26

6 1039.06
8 1771.27

10 2796.38

SAN JOSE MUNICIPAL WATER 

Attachment 4 
Page 2 of 3



SOURCE OF SUPPLY RECYCLED
CITY EFFECTIVE DATE FROM TO UNITRATE SIZE CHARGE SUPPLIER % WATER NOTES

RATE BLOCKS

Water Rate Survey

MONTHLY
METER SERVICE

MONTHLY

SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (Portions of: Cupertino, San Jose, Santa Clara, Campbell, Los Gatos, Monte Sereno, and Saratoga)
Residential 1/1/2019 0 - 3 ccf 3.2770 5/8x3/4 40.47 Wells 40% 4.33 $1.45/mo WRAP-low income
Residents w/ 5/8" to 2" Meters 4 - 18 ccf 4.9160 3/4 40.47 SCVWD 50% $2.8971/ccf credit for agricultural users

19 + ccf 6.5545 1 67.44 S Cruz Mtns 10%
1 1/2 134.90

2 215.84
All Other Users 1 + ccf 4.9160 3 404.69

4 674.48
6 1348.97
8 2158.36

10 3102.62

SANTA CLARA (Proposed)
Residential & 7/1/2020 1 + ccf 6.57 5/8x3/4 19.28 Ground water 62% 3.83
Commercial 1 30.03 Hetch Hetchy 22%

1 1/2 56.92 & SCVWD
2 89.19 Recycled 16%
3 175.24
4 272.04
6 540.95
8 863.64

10 1293.89

SUNNYVALE (Proposed)
Residential & 7/1/2020 0 - 5 ccf 4.39 5/8x 3/4 14.05 Hetch Hetchy 51.5% 4.37
Mobile Homes 6 + ccf 5.36 3/4 19.81 SCVWD 47.0%

1 31.31 Wells 1.5%
0 - 5 ccf 4.39 1 1/2 60.06 Recycled <1%
6 + ccf 5.36 2 94.55

`
Multi-Family & 1 + ccf 4.85 5/8x 3/4 23.55
Commercial 3/4 34.04

1 55.02
1 1/2 107.47

2 170.44
3 338.30
4 527.17
6 1051.77
8 1681.31
10 4409.27
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